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Tari.ff Notice No. 1978/ 34-App/ications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

46939 
46940 
46973 
46684 
46974 
46975 
47007 
46945 
46943 
46941 
46946 
46942 

46944 
46981 
46948 

46952 
46953 

46983 

46949 
46950 
46954 
46987 
46990 

46991 
46992 

46957 
46993 

47016 
46937 
46959 

46995 
46960 
46961 

46997 

46998 

Tariff 
Item 

17.02.019 
21.07.029 
28.54.001 
29.06.009 
32.09.079 
33.04.029 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
38.19.297 
38.19.297 

39.01.022 
39.02.022 

39 .03 .188 

39.19.297 
39.19.297 
48.15.009 
70.20.269 
73.20.002 

73.40.497 
74.04.021 

76.16.098 
84.18.139 

84.21.009 
84.27.000 
84.45.029 

84.47.039 
84.59.148 
85.01.079 

85.23.031 

90.28.009 

Goods 

Malto dextrin-MD 05, used in preparations of baby foods . . . . 
RY-Soy and NU-Soy flour, used in the manufacture of soy bread . . . . 
Urea hydrogen peroxide . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Nonyl phenol used in chemical manufacture . . . . . . . . 
Resin dispersant No. 1257, used in manufacture of self-adhesive tapes .. 
Chocolate enhancer FP 705, used as a partial or complete replacement of cocoa 
Dyoteric SN and H used as acid inhibitors . . . . . . . . 
Lexemul AR - tegacid - cationic, used in the manufacture of cosmetics .. 
Monamine 779, sulphated ethoxylated amide used in the manufacture of cosmetics 
Robane - perhydro-squalene, used in the manufacture of cosmetics . . . . 
Signal perclite used in perchlorethylene dry cleaning systems.. . . . . 
Wickenol 163 - mixed ethyl hexyl esters, used in the manufacture of cosmetics 

and toilet preparations 
Witcomul 4016, used as an oil slick dispersant . . . . . . . . 
Toner, a graphite solution for use with the Statos 31 printer/plotter .. 
Ucon lubricant 75H 450 used in the manufacture of cosmetics and toilet pre-

parations 
Resin dispersant No. RD 938 used in coatings in tape manufacture . . . . 
Viton fluoroelastomer copolymer vinylediene and fluoride hexafluropropylene 

used for moulding rubber components 
Textile fabrics coated on both sides with cellulose acetate used in the Holland 

blind manufacture 
Pop 15 stearyl ether-arlamol E . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Urethane tyrefill for permanent inflation of tyres . . . . . . . . 
Blanks jacquard unperforated peculiar to use with gripper axminster carpet looms 
Fibreglass filtration cloth for the filtration of molten aluminium . . . . 
Carbon steel pipe fittings ASTM A105 grade 75A N.P.T. and BSPT thread to 

ANSI B2-1, 3000 lb-6000 lb, used in petroleum industry for natural gas, oil 
and high pressure steam transmission 

Hooks and eyelets used to fit ink ribbons to spools for typewriters . . . . 
High conductivity rolled copper strip used in the manufacture of welding trans

formers 
Aluminium anodes for cathodic protection . . . . . . . . 
Ductile iron flong "Y" type strainers for straining steam in pipeline applications 

- sizes 2 in.-12 in., having a working pressure of 16 kg/cm 
Jumro mistrel B spray gun . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Two Coq dejuicers for manufacture of wines . . . . . . . . 
John H. Smith automatic ring forming machine for manufacturing wire using 

components 
Yalon Kone model VK16 robust ring debarker for debarking logs . . . . 
C.T. Core stacker used in the manufacture of automotive radiator cores .. 
Brotherhood steam turbo generator set used as an auxiliary electric supply to a 

dairy factory 
ASEA type FEO unarmoured and type FEOFK armoured cable used in wiring 

in freezing works in areas where very low temperatures prevail 
Kane-May accutherm digital electronic thermometer for measuring temperatures 

in industry 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Other Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

22.0 
10.2 
10.2 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.2 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 16 March 1978. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

D 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of February 1978. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


