THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/34-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.
46939	17.02.019	Malto dextrin-MD 05, used in preparations of baby foods	Free*	Free*	22.0
46940	21.07.029	RY-Soy and NU-Soy flour, used in the manufacture of soy bread	Free*	Free*	10.2
46973	28.54.001	Urea hydrogen peroxide	Free*	Free*	10.2
46684	29,06.009	Nonvl phenol used in chemical manufacture	Free*	Free*	10.8
46974	32.09.079	Resin dispersant No. 1257, used in manufacture of self-adhesive tapes	Free*	Free*	10.8
46975	33.04.029	Chocolate enhancer FP 705, used as a partial or complete replacement of cocoa	Free*	Free*	10.8
47007	34.02.000	Dyoteric SN and H used as acid inhibitors	Free*	Free*	10.8
46945	34.02.000	Lexemul AR - tegacid - cationic, used in the manufacture of cosmetics	Free*	Free*	10.8
46943	34.02.000	Monamine 779, sulphated ethoxylated amide used in the manufacture of cosmetics	Free*	Free*	10.8
46941	34.02.000	Robane – perhydro-squalene, used in the manufacture of cosmetics	Free*	Free*	10.8
46946	34.02.000	Signal perclite used in perchlorethylene dry cleaning systems	Free*	Free*	10.2
46942	34.02.000	Wickenol 163 – mixed ethyl hexyl esters, used in the manufacture of cosmetics and toilet preparations	Free*	Free*	10.8
46944	34.02.000	Witcomul 4016, used as an oil slick dispersant	Free*	Free*	10.8
46981	38.19.297	Toner, a graphite solution for use with the Statos 31 printer/plotter	Free*	Free*	10.8
46948	38.19.297	Ucon lubricant 75H 450 used in the manufacture of cosmetics and toilet pre- parations	Free*	Free*	10.8
46952	39.01.022	Resin dispersant No. RD 938 used in coatings in tape manufacture	Free*		
46953	39.02.022	Viton fluoroelastomer copolymer vinylediene and fluoride hexafluropropylene used for moulding rubber components	Free*		
46983	39.03.188	Textile fabrics coated on both sides with cellulose acetate used in the Holland blind manufacture	Free*	Free*	10.2
46949	39.19.297	Pop 15 stearyl ether-arlamol E	Free*	Free*	10.2
46950	39.19.297	Urethane tyrefill for permanent inflation of tyres	Free*	Free*	10.2
46954	48.15.009	Blanks jacquard unperforated peculiar to use with gripper axminster carpet looms	Free*	Free*	10.2
46987	70.20.269	Fibreglass filtration cloth for the filtration of molten aluminium	Free*	Free*	10.2
46990	73.20.002	Carbon steel pipe fittings ASTM A105 grade 75A N.P.T. and BSPT thread to ANSI B2-1, 3000 lb-6000 lb, used in petroleum industry for natural gas, oil and high pressure steam transmission	Free*		
46991	73.40.497	Hooks and eyelets used to fit ink ribbons to spools for typewriters	Free*	Free*	10.2
46992	74.04.021	High conductivity rolled copper strip used in the manufacture of welding trans-	Free*	Free*	10.8
46957	76.16.098	Aluminium anodes for cathodic protection	Free*	Free*	10.2
46993	84.18.139	Ductile iron flong "Y" type strainers for straining steam in pipeline applications - sizes 2 in12 in., having a working pressure of 16 kg/cm	Free*	Free*	10.2
47016	84.21.009	Jumro mistrel B spray gun	Free*	Free*	10.2
46937	84.27.000	Two Coq dejuicers for manufacture of wines	Free*	Free*	10.2
46959	84.45.029	John H. Smith automatic ring forming machine for manufacturing wire using components	Free*	Free*	10.2
46995	84.47.039	Value Vana madel VIV1C asheet share dehadren fan dehadring land	Free*	Free*	10.2
46960	84.59.148	C.T. Core stacker used in the manufacture of automotive radiator cores	Free*	Free*	10.2
46961	85.01.079	Brotherhood steam turbo generator set used as an auxiliary electric supply to a dairy factory	Free*	Free*	10.2
46997	85.23.031	ASEA type FEO unarmoured and type FEOFK armoured cable used in wiring in freezing works in areas where very low temperatures prevail	Free*		
46998	90.28.009	Kane-May accutherm digital electronic thermometer for measuring temperatures	Free*	Free*	10.2
		in industry	duty as	igher rate of the Minister by case decide	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 16 March 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of February 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.